TOWN OF SPRING BROOK NOTICE OF BUDGET HEARING

Notice is hereby given that the Public Budget Hearing on the Proposed Budget for 2022 of the Town of Spring Brook, Dunn County, Wisconsin, will be held on **Thursday, November 18, 2021, at 7 p.m.** at the Spring Brook Town Hall. The budget summary has been posted according to Wisconsin Statutes. The detailed budget is available upon contacting the Town Clerk.

Mary L. Strand, Clerk Town of Spring Brook 715-664-8545

TOWN OF SPRING BROOK NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF ELECTORS

Notice is hereby given that a Special Town Meeting of the Town of Spring Brook, Dunn County, Wisconsin, will be held in the Town at the Spring Brook Town Hall; N3519 810th Street; [rural] Elk Mound, WI on the **18**th **day of November, 2021**. The Town Elector Meeting will be held immediately following the completion of the Public Hearing on the proposed 2022 town budget which begins at 7 p.m. for the following purposes:

- 1. To consider the adoption of a resolution by the town meeting endorsing a town board resolution which proposes that the town levy exceed the state allowable levy limit under s. 66.0602 of Wis. Statutes, specifically a proposed tax levy which would exceed the allowable town tax levy for 2021 by 13.642 percent (13.642%) which would be a dollar increase of \$50,000;
- 2. To consider the approval of the 2021 total town tax levy of \$416,521.00 to be collected in 2022 pursuant to s. 60.10(1)(a) of Wis. Statutes;
- 3. To consider the approval of the purchase of easement rights for an awarded grant from the Wisconsin DNR to improve soil erosion and water quality as a lake-improvement project of the Elk Creek Lake.

The Town of Spring Brook will hold a **Regular Board Meeting** immediately following the Special Meeting of Electors. The town budget will be proposed for adoption at the Regular Board Meeting.

Mary L. Strand, Clerk Town of Spring Brook 715-664-8545

Published November 10, 2021 Posted November 12, 2021